Hardware Manual
LTE Industrial Connectivity Gateway
ICR-1642
Advantech Czech s.r.o., Sokolska 71, 562 04 Usti nad Orlici, Czech Republic
Document No. MAN-0088-EN, revised on January 20, 2026.
© 2026 Advantech Czech s.r.o. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means,
electronic or mechanical, including photography, recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without prior written
consent. Information in this manual is subject to change without notice and does not represent a commitment by Advantech.

Table 2: Router hardware overview – rear view
ICR-1642 Hardware Manual 3
1.3 Order Codes
The table below provides an overview of the order codes.
Order code Configuration
ICR-1642-EU-A LTE Connectivity Gateway with 2 x Gigabit Ethernet port and
1xRS232+1xRS485+1xDI+1xDO ports for EMEA, certified with
CE/UKCA.
ICR-1642-CN-A LTE Connectivity Gateway with 2 x Gigabit Ethernet port and
1xRS232+1xRS485+1xDI+1xDO ports for China.
ICR-1642W-EU-A1 LTE Connectivity Gateway with 2 x Gigabit Ethernet port and
1xRS232+1xRS485+1xDI+1xDO ports, Wi-Fi for EMEA, certified
with CE/UKCA.
ICR-1642G-EU-A1 LTE Connectivity Gateway with 2 x Gigabit Ethernet port and
1xRS232+1xRS485+1xDI+1xDO ports, GNSS for EMEA, certified
with CE/UKCA.
ICR-1642W-CN-A1 LTE Connectivity Gateway with 2 x Gigabit Ethernet port and
1xRS232+1xRS485+1xDI+1xDO ports, Wi-Fi for China.
ICR-1642G-CN-A1 LTE Connectivity Gateway with 2 x Gigabit Ethernet port and
1xRS232+1xRS485+1xDI+1xDO ports, GNSS for China.
Table 3: Order code overview
1Availability may vary. Please consult your local sales representative for more information.
ICR-1642 Hardware Manual 4
1.4 Package Contents
The standard set of the router includes the following items, as listed in the table below:
Item# Description Figure Q’ty
1 Router 1 pc